

PART II		(₹ In Lakhs)								
Particulars		STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED			
		For the 3 months Ended			Half Year Ended		Financial Year Ended	Half Year Ended		Financial Year Ended
		30.09.2012	30.06.2012	30.09.2011	30.09.2012	30.09.2011	31.03.2012	30.09.2012	30.09.2011	31.03.2012
		Un-Audited			Un-Audited		Audited	Un-Audited		Audited
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING									
1	Public shareholding									
	- Number of shares	57806843	57806843	57833021	57806843	57833021	57806843	57806843	57833021	57806843
	- Percentage of shareholding	48.17	48.17	48.19	48.17	48.19	48.17	48.17	48.19	48.17
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding									
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered									
	- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered									
	- Number of shares	62213157	62213157	62186979	62213157	62186979	62213157	62213157	62186979	62213157
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	51.83	51.83	51.81	51.83	51.81	51.83	51.83	51.81	51.83

Particulars	For the 3 months Ended	
	30.09.2012	
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS		
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		Nil
Received during the quarter		Nil
Disposed off during the quarter		Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		Nil

NOTES:

1 Statement of Assets and Liabilities

(₹ In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	Half Year end 30.09.2012	Half Year end 30.09.2011	Half Year end 30.09.2012	Half Year end 30.09.2011
	Un-Audited		Un-Audited	
A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1 Shareholders' funds				
(a)Share Capital	1200.20	1200.20	1200.20	1200.20
(b)Reserves and Surplus	14051.80	9956.64	14232.37	10079.34
(c)Money received against share warrants	-	-	-	-
Sub-total-Shareholders' funds	15252.00	11156.84	15432.57	11279.54
2 Share application money pending allotment				
3 Minority interest				
4 Non-current liabilities				
(a)Long-term borrowings	3797.62	2,903.45	3,880.96	3,070.12
(b)Deferred tax liabilities(net)	500.69	358.84	574.69	431.54
(c)Other long-term liabilities	63.79	50.62	63.79	50.62
(d)Long-term provisions	94.35	141.95	94.35	141.95
Sub total-Non-current liabilities	4456.45	3454.86	4613.79	3694.23
5 Current Liabilities				
(a)Short-term borrowings	6820.09	6,012.21	8,193.92	6,837.17
(b)Trade payables	3146.47	3,111.13	3,771.82	3,862.38
(c)Other Current liabilities	1025.37	554.40	1,052.81	574.19
(d)Short-term provisions	130.24	529.86	(2.36)	547.15
Sub total-current liabilities	11122.17	10207.60	13016.19	11820.89
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	30830.62	24819.30	33062.55	26794.66
B ASSETS				
1 Non-current assets				
(a)Fixed assets	11218.42	8950.69	12,569.23	10,134.08
(b)Goodwill on consolidation	-	-	-	-
(c)Non-current investments	2129.07	2079.07	70.10	20.10
(d)Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-	26.64	43.30
(e)Long-term loans and advances	424.17	326.27	424.17	326.27
(f) Other non-current assets	-	-	-	-
Sub total-Non-current Assets	13771.66	11356.03	13090.14	10523.75
2 Current Assets				
(a)Current investments	4,611.03	2,571.29	4,661.03	2,571.29
(b)Inventories	3,253.34	2,988.04	4,215.55	3,848.14
(c)Trade receivables	7,780.23	6,801.97	9,000.61	8,286.79
(d)Cash and cash equivalents	487.29	196.88	632.64	246.98
(e)Short- term loans and advances	859.33	841.03	1,375.08	1,235.12
(f) Other current assets	67.74	64.06	87.50	82.59
Sub total-Current Assets	17058.96	13463.26	19972.41	16270.91
TOTAL-ASSETS	30830.62	24819.29	33062.55	26794.66

Notes:

- The above Un-Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 31st October 2012.
- The Company has classified its products as Auto Components.
- Tax Expense includes Deferred Income Tax and Current Income tax.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation consequent to the change in the format prescribed by the SEBI.
- Limited Review was carried out by the Statutory Auditors on the Standalone results of Suprajit Engineering Limited
- Exceptional Item of ₹ 518.36 lakhs for the Quarter ended 30th June,2012 and the Half year ended 30th September,2012 represent the Profit on Sale of Land & Building.

Place : Bangalore
Date : 31st October 2012

For and on behalf of the Board
K. AJITH KUMAR RAI
Chairman & Managing Director